(IPE)	•
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)  REC(	Docket No.:
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar  APR 1 9 2004  TR	23 - 2004
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → →	
	2728174 ginal documents or copy thereof.
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trac  1, Name of conveying party(ies): Creative Office Seating, Inc.    Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   Name: Mayline Company, LLC     Internal Address: P.O. Box 728     Street Address: 619 N. Commerce     City: Sheboygan   State: WI ZIP: 53082     Individual(s) citizenship     Association     General Partnership     Limited Partnership     Corporation-State     Other Limited Liability Company     If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is   Yes   N (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)   Yes   N
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,532,649  □ Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Edward M. Keating</u> Internal Address: <u>Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2850	50-1039
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	\$ \$
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tipe copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Recordation Services	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0306

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Creative Office Seating, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, whose address is 1450 N. 31st Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19121, has adopted, used and is using the trademark CREATIVE OFFICE which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,532,649, dated July 9, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Mayline Company, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, whose address is 619 N. Commerce, P.O. Box 728, Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53082-0728, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Creative Office Seating, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Mayline Company, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CREATIVE OFFICE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Creative Office Seating, Inc.

y: Alan Robins Preside

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

COUNTY OF Montgonery )

On this Sth day of ADOT, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid came Alan Robins, known to me to be President of Creative Office Seating, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation, who duly acknowledges that he executed the foregoing assignment for an on behalf of Creative Office Seating, Inc. for the uses and purposes set forth.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
MICHELLE J. MILLER, Notary Public
Lower Merion Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires August 5, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0307